



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1352/2025**

HELL ENERGY MAGYARORSZAG KFT. & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya
P. Lalu and Ms. Bindra
Rana, Advs.

versus

META PLATFORMS INC. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Sana Banyal and Mr.
Tanuj Sharma, Advs. for
D-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

**Fresh I.A No. 10087/2026 on behalf of plaintiffs seeking
issuance of summons to the defendants.**

&

**Fresh I.A No. 10088/2026 on behalf of plaintiffs seeking service
to defendant no. 2C, 2D and 2E through whatsapp.**

1. Heard on the applications. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant nos. 2A to 2G on filing on process fee to be served through all permissible modes returnable on 27.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2026/nm