



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1352/2025**

HELL ENERGY MAGYARORSZAG KFT. & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya
P. Lahu and Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Advs.

versus

META PLATFORMS INC. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sana Banyal and Mr.
Tanuj Sharma, Advs for D-1
(VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Matter is listed for service status of defendants / completion of pleadings.
2. Service report qua summons issued to defendant no.2A to 2G through all modes is awaited.
3. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that they have filed their affidavit of service yesterday. As per e-filing log, the affidavit of service filed by plaintiff is under scrutiny.
4. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that no written statement has been filed by defendant no.1. However, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 has drawn attention towards order dated 18.12.2025 of the Hon'ble Court paragraph no.19 which mentions that no summons have been issued to defendant no.1 since it is a *proforma* party. Hence, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel



for defendant no.1 that no written statement is to be filed by defendant no.1.

5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that no reply has been filed by defendant no.1 to IA No.31587/2025. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that they shall be filing reply within two weeks with appropriate application.

6. Put up again for completion of pleadings.

7. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 29.04.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/bk